The list of charges and tariffs for air navigation, airport services at the territory of Zhukovsky
international airport for foreign airlines and non-residents (valid on 15.12.2019./

MepeyeHb cTaBOK c60poB U TapudoB 3a a3pPOHABUraLMOHHOE, a3PONOPTOBOE 06CNYKMUBAHME HA
TEPPUTOPUM MEKAYHAPOAHOro a3ponopTa «KYKOBCKMIA» ANA MHOCTPAHHDbIX 3KCN/IYaTaHTOB U
Hepe3uaeHToB PP (geicTeyert Ha 15.12.2019r.)

I. Airport and Air Navigation Services /AaponopToBoe 1 a3poHaBUrayuoHHoe 06cny>KuBaHue

1.1. Airport and Air Navigation charges /AsponopToBble u aspoHaBUrauMoHHbIE CTaBKKM C60POB

. Rate without VAT,
No Unit/ EguHunya
n/n Charge/ Céop USD /CraBKa c6opa
NSMEPEHUA 6e3 HAC, aonn. CLLUA
Cbop 3a aapOHaerziu,MOHHoe per tonne of MTOW /3a 1
obcnyxunBaHue B paiioHe aspoapoma / N
1. . L . TOHHY MaKCMManbHOU 7,1
Charge for Air Navigation in the airdrome N
B3/1€THOM Maccbl
area
3a 1 TOHHY MaKCMManbHOM
2. Landing charge / C60p 3a B3neT-nocagKy B3/1€THOW Maccbl/ per tonne 14,71
of MTOW
per 1 departing, arriving
. and transit passenger /3a
P t I ch Cc6
3. assenger terminal charge /C6op 3a 1 BbineTatOLLErO, 10,08
Nno/sib30BaHME a3POBOK3a/IOM
NpUAETAIOLWLEro U
TPaH3UTHOrO Macca*kMpa
Security charge (passenger flight)/ Céop per 1 departing 230
4.1. | 3a aBMabe3onacHOCTb (Maccaxupckui passenger/3al !
peic) Bbl/IETAOLLEro Naccaxunpa
Security charge (cargo flight; passenger
4 flight in case of alternate airport landing if
no commercial load change is involved)/
4.9 C6op 3a aBMabesonacHocTb (rpy3oBoi per tonne of MTOW/ 3a 1 5,40
| pelc; naccaxkMpCKUin peiic npu nocagxe T MBM
Ha 3aMacHoO asapoapPoOM UK NpK
YCNOBUU, YTO U3MEHEHWNA KOMMEPYECKOM
3arpysKu He NPouCcxXoamuT)
% oT cbopa 3a B3neT-
. nocaaky B8 cytkun/ % from
. Parking char . 109
5 arking charge /C6op 3a cTOAHKY landing charge per 24 0%
hours

Remarks/ NpumeyaHus:
1. VAT is applied in accordance with the legislation of the Russian Federation/ HOC npumeHsetca B
COOTBETCTBUM C 3aKOHOAATENbCTBOM PO.

2.Passenger terminal charge (p.3) and Security charge (p.4.1): children younger than 2 years — free of
charge/C6op 3a nonb3osaHWe asposBoK3anom (n.3) n Cbop 3a asnmabesonacHocTb (n.4.1): 3a aeteit ao 2
NeT — naaTa He B3MMaerTca.

3. If the services listed in points 1,2 are provided during an hour before and after the aerodrome
working regulations time, a coefficient of 1.4 is applied to the tariffs. In this case upon flight arrival
outside the aerodrome working regulations time, the coefficient should be applied under flight
departure./npu OKasaHWM yCAyr, NepeyncieHHbix B N. 1,2 B TeyeHWe 4Yaca 4O W MOC/e BPEMEHHOro
pernameHTa paboTbl aspogpoma, K Tapubam npumensetcs KoadoduumeHT 1,4. MNpu 3ToM Npu npuaete
BHE perfiameHTa Ko3dOULMEHT K MPUMEHAETCA MO BbIIETY.



4. A cancellation by the Customer from an application for the provision of services outside the
aerodrome working regulations time is permitted not later than one hour before the end of the
regulation’s time except for:

- Delays of aircraft’s departure due to meteorological conditions of airport of departure, destination,
transit (it is mandatory to be registered by dispatcher-coordinator in the aircraft departure journal);

- Delays of aircraft’s departure due to the technical reasons of the departure’s aerodrome;

- Delays of aircraft’s departure if a malfunctions before departure have been detected (with mandatory
record in the order- card); the standard time for the defect rectification is 72 hours./

AHHYNMpoBaHMe 3aKa34YMKOM 3aABKU HA OKa3aHMe YCNyr BHE BPEMEHHOrO pernameHTa BO3MOMKHO He
no3agHee 4yem 3a 4ac 40 BpeMeHU OKOHYaHUA pernameHTa 3a UCKAKYEeHNnEeEM:

- 33aJepKkn BblaeTa BC no meTeoyc/noBMAM asporopToB BblleTa, HasHaudeHus, TpaH3uTa (B
obnasaTenbHOM nopsaxe PUKCMpyeTca B KypHane Bbinycka BC aucnetyepom NACMH);

- 3a4€EepP>KKU Bbls1€TA NO TEXHMYECKOM rogHoOCTh as3poapoma BblNETa;

- 33JepKKn BblneTa BC npu obBHapy:KeHUW HeucnpaBHOCTM nepeg Bblnetom BC (c obasatenbHoi
3anuncbio B KapT-HapAge), HOPMaATMBHOE BPems YCTpaHeHus aedekta — 72 u.



